
ABC Deale loop via Galesville
Distance: 45.5 mi
Elevation: + 2086 / - 2088 ft
Pavement: normal pavement
Good For: cycling

A. South County Cafe



ABC Deale loop via Galesville

0.0 0.4 ƛ Start of route

0.4 1.2 → R onto Rossback Rd

1.6 1.0 → Slight R onto Rutland Rd

2.6 2.1 ← L onto St George Barber
Rd

4.7 0.3 ← L onto Governor Bridge

5.1 0.0 → Keep R at the fork

5.1 0.5 → R onto Riva Rd

5.6 1.0 ← L onto Beards Point Rd

6.6 1.6 ↑ Continue onto Brick
Church Rd

8.2 0.0 → R onto MD-2
S/Solomons Island Rd

8.2 0.1 ← L onto S River Clubhouse
Rd

8.4 0.0 ↑ L

8.4 0.1 ← L onto S River Clubhouse
Rd

8.5 miles.  +477/-493 feet

8.5 1.2 ← L to stay on S River
Clubhouse Rd

9.7 4.0 → R onto MD-468 E/Muddy
Creek Rd

13.7 2.4 → R onto MD-255
W/Owensville Rd

16.1 0.2 ← L onto Owensville
Sudley Rd

16.3 2.6 ↑ Continue onto Sudley Rd

18.8 1.2 ← L to stay on Sudley Rd

20.0 0.3 → R onto Muddy Creek Rd

20.3 2.0 → R onto Swamp Circle Rd

22.3 0.6 → R onto Deale Churchton
Rd

22.9 0.4 → R onto Deale Rd

23.3 1.2 ← L onto MD-256 W/Deale
Rd

24.5 1.0 → R onto Franklin Gibson

17.0 miles.  +664/-665 feet

25.5 2.0 ← L onto MD-258 W/Bay
Front Rd

27.5 2.3 → R onto Brooks Woods Rd

29.8 0.6 → Keep R at the fork

30.4 0.1 ↑ Continue onto MD-259
N/Greenock Rd

30.5 1.6 ← L onto MD-408
W/Marlboro Rd/Mt Zion
Marlboro Rd

32.1 1.8 → R onto Ed Prout Rd

34.0 4.1 → R onto Sands Rd

38.1 5.8 ← L onto Patuxent River Rd

43.9 1.2 → Slight R onto Rossback

45.1 0.4 → R onto MD-424
S/Davidsonville Rd

45.5 0.0 ← L toward MD-424
N/Davidsonville Rd

19.9 miles.  +917/-776 feet

45.5 0.0 → R onto MD-424
N/Davidsonville Rd

45.5 0.0 ✌ End of route

0.0 miles.  +0/-0 feet


